
' 

I 
I ! 

I 

e 

Approved for Release: 2021/04/09 C05087907 

• SECRET • • IIIIDlmll!,,IJ.!ffl}IIIIIIIII 

16 October 1964 

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Special Projects Staff 

SUBJECT: Weekly Status B.eport Ro. 4 
on Project FULCRUM 

l. Camera System 

a. ~ - Mr. Morser was contacted today and 
asked about the status of some of the 1TB "mileatonea". 
The film tradeoff study (Type 4404 vs. the faster film) 
has been completed and will be discussed at the next 
meeting, tentatively scheduled for 22 October. Also 
to be discussed then will be the environmental lab and 
optical facilities requirements. The Sclaidt plate 
has been "set up", but grinding will not start until 
next week. Mr. Lilley is preparing a revised "deliver­
ables" list for the work statement, as agreed at the 
last meeting, and will send it to Hr. MacDonald with 
a copy to us next week. More complete task flow charts 
are under preparation and will be sent as they are 
completed. 

b. P.E. - Mr. Rosenau visited Project head­
quarters on 130ctober to discuss the technical and 
fiscal aspects of their revised Phase l work. It was 
decided to remove from the FlJLCllDM tasking the auto­
focus and reimaging optics aspects and have OI.D pick 
these up. The remaining tasks are to be performed 
within $465,000. Final contract negotiations and 
choice of the optical configuration will be completed 
at the 19 October meeting at P.E. 

BYE-0300-64 
Cy i_ of i._ 

e e 
Approved for Release: 2021/04/09 C05087907 



I j 

l 
l 

' 

e 

Approved for Release: 2021/04/09 C05087907 

• SECR~T • 
SUBJECT; Weekly Statwl lleport No. 4 on Project 1ULCIWM 

c. m • Diacuaaions are being held at SU. 
today on revising the coat utimate ($500,000) downward 
and arriving at a satisfactory work statement. 
Decision was to perform both the continuou• and inter­
mittent film transport studies. but not to have a 
working feasibility model of either system by 1 February 
1965. Revised cost estimate is now around $230,000. 

2. Spacecraft 

Written responses to· STL'• technical queationa 
were transmitted to all spacecraft competitors on 
14 October, and a revision to these ana-rs -nt out 
today. Money available for continued Phase l design 
for the winner of the spacecraft compeition is now 
$225,000 instead of the original $300,000. Besponaea 
are clue next Thursday. 

3. Recovery Sys tel1111 

Response date remains 2 November. 

4. Systems Engin-ring 

Discussions are being held at STL today to 
pick an sn. project manager. It was agreed that .John 
Franks would head the analysia side of the effort 
under the project manager. The contract for $401,641 
ha& been received and reflects the broadeniq of the 
work statement. A draft of this work stat.Dent wu 
discussed at the MIO ExCom meeting on 6 October and 
a copy of the draft waa sent to Mr. Vance on 9 October. 

5. Interface Aspects 

Attached is a copy of the anticipated funding 
as of 16 October. 

Attachment 

e 

<--: ., .,,,.-,,, r" C'"'i."" 
"-' J.... """""t.- t-.. I . .,. .. 

' "'ti,' • ,, ~ ' 

Approved for Release: 2021/04/09 C05087907 
e 



, 

e 

Approved for Release: 2021/04/09 C05087907 

• SECRET • 
SUBJECTi Weekly Statua Report llo. 4 on Project 1'ULCIWK 

Distribution: 
Cy 1 • Addressee 

2 "--le ',.,1...•""" - ......... y ,,,_,.,,:,• 
3 • I I (Pile) 
4 • SPS Chrodo 
5 • JI.outing (McMahon, Dirks, Scott) 
6 • Chrono 
JaS. DDS&T Begia try 

0/DDS&.T/SPSL_ ___ /bm/5725(160ct64) 

SECRET 

• Approved for Release: 2021/04/09 C05087907 
e 

ID•0300-~ 
ey iot L 

( 



" 

/ 

' ' 
I 

I I 

I 

e 

Approved for Release: 2021/04/09 C05087907 

• • SECRET 

Project PULClUJH J'uncling 

TASK CONTRACTOR MTE BEGUM -
Camera System ITEK l .July 1964 

Camera System (Alt) P-E l July 1964 

Intermittent Film Trana sn. 8 Sept 1964 

S/C Competition (GE 10 Sept 1964 
(I.MSC 10 Sept 1964 
(STL 10 Sept 1964 

R/V Competition (GE 21 Sept 1964 
(AVCO 21 Sept 1964 

Systems Engineering sn. 25 Sept 1964 

S/C Phase I Design (WilfNE&) Nov 1964 

R/V Phase I Design (WINNER) Nov 1964 

FILM (Type 4404) 

e e 
Approved for Release: 2021/04/09 C05087907 

.AMOUNT 

$3,330,000 

482,000 

230,000 

63,000 
62,000 
60,000 

64,000 
59,000 

400,000 

225,000 

225,000 

150.000 

$5,350,000 


	0005087907_0001
	0005087907_0002
	0005087907_0003
	0005087907_0004

